
Land Use Committee

Jackson County Missouri

Meeting Agenda

Jackson County Courthouse

415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri  64106

(816)881-3242

Charlie Franklin (3rd) Chairman, 

Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL), 

Donna Peyton (2nd AL), Sean E. Smith (6th)

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area

Kansas City, Missouri

1:30 PMMonday, December 4, 2023

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE amending the zoning districts established pursuant to the 

Unified Development Code by rezoning a certain 10.40± acre tract from 

District AG (Agricultural) to District RR (Residential Ranchette).

5816

5816 bu.pdfAttachments:

AN ORDINANCE amending the zoning districts established pursuant to the 

Unified Development Code by rezoning certain lot layouts of District AG 

(Agricultural) and District RR (Residential Ranchette).

5817

5817 bu.pdfAttachments:

AN ORDINANCE amending the zoning districts established pursuant to the 

Unified Development Code by rezoning a certain 13.25± acre tract from 

District AG (Agricultural) to District RE (Residential Estates).

5818

5818bu.pdfAttachments:

The Land Use Committee will have a public hearing regarding 

Ordinances #5816, #5817 and #5818 on Wednesday, 

December 6, 2023 at 1:00 p.m. in the Kansas City Legislative 

Assembly Area.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an 

agreement with the Mid-America Regional Council of Kansas City, MO to 

fund and participate in the Kansas City Regional Electric Vehicle 

Readiness Planning project (EV Plan) at an actual cost to the County in the 

amount of $10,000.00.

21469

21469 UNSIGNED Regional EV Agreement and EX.A JCMO.MARC ATF.pdf

21469bu.pdf

Attachments:

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a First 

Amendment to a Cooperative Agreement with Mid-America Regional 

Council (MARC) of Kansas City, MO, to restore the Jackson County 

Longview Trail, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of 

21471

Page 1 Jackson County Missouri Printed on 11/30/2023

https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17431
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=54944041-415c-4317-a253-dea18429c3e4.pdf
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17432
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=161ecdfb-6d0f-42c0-b300-5476928e13b9.pdf
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17433
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=221ba68a-2cc2-465d-b44f-7c630f96738f.pdf
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17418
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=56990420-08d8-45c2-b711-13f83ff92e58.pdf
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=37b56fa8-5021-4f34-ac92-ef6578244491.pdf
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17420


December 4, 2023Land Use Committee Meeting Agenda

$118,262.00.

21471 UNSIGNED Amendment With County For Raytown Road Bridge Project (Final).pdf

21471bu.pdf

Attachments:

A RESOLUTION transferring $19,500.00 within the 2023 Park Fund and 

authorizing a contract amendment for records management and computer 

aided dispatch software for use by the Parks + Rec Department to 

CentralSquare Technologies of Lake Mary, FL, at an actual cost to the 

County in the amount of $19,500.00.

21477

21477bu.pdfAttachments:

A RESOLUTION declaring certain County-owned boats and light poles as 

surplus property and authorizing their disposal pursuant to Chapter 11 of 

the Jackson County Code, 1984.

21481

21481bu.pdfAttachments:

Page 2 Jackson County Missouri Printed on 11/30/2023

https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=10af4aa1-05fb-4e52-9e7a-f74a6db42c55.pdf
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9774917c-b04f-42df-b481-99a2f2b3650f.pdf
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17428
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f3f7b313-b12c-4eb8-9896-46365a534722.pdf
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17435
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ce405fdf-b2d9-4765-b5c2-dfe2f923c00b.pdf

