Land Use
Committee Amendment
December 4, 2023

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a First Amendment to a
Cooperative Agreement with the City of Grandview, MO, to restore the Jackson County
Longview Trail, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of $118,262.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 21471, November 27, 2023

INTRODUCED BY Charlie Franklin, County Legislator

WHEREAS, Resolution 20965 authorized the County Executive to execute an Agreement

with the City of Grandview, MO for construction services for the Longview Trail; and,

WHEREAS, Jackson County and the City of Grandview entered into a Cooperative
Agreement dated July 8, 2022 to cover the shared costs for the design and engineering

of a bicycle and pedestrian bridge along the Longview Trail; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Grandview put the project out for public bid and awarded a

contract to Radmacher Brothers Excavating Co., Inc. of Pleasant Hill, MO; and,

WHEREAS, the project received an allocation of funds from the Federal Surface

Transportation Block Grant (STBG) in the amount of $1,700,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the cost share of Jackson County for the project is $118,262.00, and:;

WHEREAS, the proposed First Amendment will set forth the responsibilities for the City

of Grandview and Jackson County; now therefore,



BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the
County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached First Amendment
of the restoration of the Jackson County Longview Trail at a cost to the County not to

exceed $118,262.00; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby

is authorized to make all payments, including final payment, on the Agreement.



Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a
majority of the Legislature. '

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

37%ﬁ %

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

| hereby certify that the aftached resplution, Resolution No. 21471 of November
27, 2023, was duly passed on 1-7L , 2023 by the Jackson

County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas q Nays 2
Abstaining D Absent O

2h-o02 Mase B

Date Mary Jo Spino, Cleff of Legislature




There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which
the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in
the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to
provide for the obligation herein authorized.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 003 1608 58060
ACCOUNT TITLE: Park Fund
Construction Services

Other Improvements
NOT TO EXCEED: $118,262.00

11/09/2023 «41&1&)4@-

Sylvya S?even{&n (Nov 9,2023 10:10 CST)
Date Chief Administrative Officer




